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Exhibit 9
EXAMPLES OF INITIAL RESPONSE OF 
OFF-DUTY FIRE OPERATIONS PERSONNEL

Source: CD-15s, SOPs

Engine 
companies

E 6
E 33
E 229
E 5
E 233

Ladder 
companies

L 15
L 3
L 18
L 2
L 102

Dispatch time

8:47
8:48
9:10
9:14
9:23

Dispatch time

8:47
8:53
9:00
9:08
9:10

Number of 
assigned 
members

5
6
5
6
5

Number of 
assigned 
members

6
6
6
6
6

Actual number 
of members 
responding

7
7
7
8
7

Actual number 
of members 
responding

7
10
7
8

10


